

We are pleased to offer an artificial insemination service to breeders from our Naracoorte Clinic. This note briefly outlines our fees and charges. They can be quite variable, as not all horses are the same so please take that into consideration.

Frozen: Charged per cycle at \$500 (GST included).

This fee includes all follicle scans and pregnancy scans until 45 days as well as the artificial insemination procedure.

If your frozen semen is to be stored at the clinic, this will incur a monthly fee is \$35.00 to cover our costs of handling and maintenance of the nitrogen containers. Please note- Storage of semen at our clinic is at owner's risk.

Chilled/Fresh: Charged per cycle at \$400 (GST included).

This fee includes all follicle scans and pregnancy scans until 45 days as well as the artificial insemination procedure.

It is your responsibility to determine the time frame and mode of transportation of the semen to our clinic. It is worthwhile to ask these questions when working through the contract with the stallion handlers.

For both Frozen and Chilled/Fresh packages, additional fees are charged for:
Any drugs used (Hormones, sedations, antibiotics, anti-inflammatories) approx. \$100
Any additional procedure (Caslick's, uterine flushes and infusions), and/or approx. \$100 - \$200
Any potential lab fees if swabs or biopsies are required. -Costs will be discussed if these are required.

Agistment: We have a number of yards here at the clinic that are available to board mares and foals. Please note that while we do our best, keeping horses carries some risk and we encourage you to inspect the facilities prior so that you are satisfied with that risk. Prices are:

Dry mare shared yard: \$25/day (\$20/day if own feed provided)
 Dry mare own yard: \$30/day (\$25/day if own feed provided)
 Mare and foal own yard \$35/day (\$30/day if own feed provided)

All mares are expected to be up to date with vaccinations against tetanus and strangles and are to be wormed with in 3 days before arrival at our clinic. IF UNSURE OR UNABLE TO PROVIDE DATE, we will get these up to date at your cost.

All of the AI fee is to be paid on the first scan, then balance is to be paid with in 14 days of the mare pick-up.

www.npvet.com.au Naracoorte: 08 8762 1955 Penola: 08 8737 2252 After Hours: 0428 834 706